Standard Specifications Flow Rate Characteristics
0.7
0.6
0.5
0.4
0.3
0.2
0.1

S
IG
How to Order
XT240 1
Fluid temperature*
Temperature specification
1 For general environments
(−5 to 60°C)
2 For high temperature environments
(−5 to 100°C)
3 For low temperature environments
(−30 to 60°C)
* Please consult with SMC for
–40°C specification.
Specifications
Supply pressure Max. 1.0 MPa
Input/Output pressure Max. 0.7 MPa
Air consumption 10 L/min (ANR) or less (OUT = 0.7 MPa)
Linearity Within ±5%
Hysteresis Within 2%
Ambient and fluid
temperature
For general environments −5 to 60°C
For high temperature environments −5 to 100°C
For low temperature environments −30 to 60°C
Port size 1/4 (SIG), 1 (SUP, OUT)
Weight 1.2 kg
Dimensions
Thread type
Nil Rc
NX NPT
Maximum flow rate: Approx. 6000 L/min (ANR)
Large Size Booster Relay
XT240 Series
Made to Order
Please contact SMC for detailed dimensions, specifications and lead times.
RoHS
A
三千控制阀网 www.cv3000.com